
2025 AusCycling Track State Championships
Queensland

Date: 31st Jan - 2nd Feb 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, February 01 2025 12:32:32pm
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Event 37: MMAS 5 2000m Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps - Result

1. 105 Bernie SWART (Uni of QLD CC) 2:18.899
Half Lap 14.786 (3)

Lap 1 23.526 23.526 (2)
Lap 2 16.357 39.883 (1)
Lap 3 16.114 55.998 (1)
Lap 4 16.262 1:12.260 (1)
Lap 5 16.548 1:28.809 (1)
Lap 6 16.640 1:45.449 (1)
Lap 8 33.450 2:18.899 (1)

2. 104 Chris WEIER (Uni of QLD CC) 2:29.115 +10.216
Half Lap 15.191 15.191 (5)

Lap 1 24.212 24.212 (4)
Lap 2 17.155 41.367 (4)
Lap 3 17.464 58.831 (3)
Lap 4 17.804 1:16.636 (3)
Lap 5 18.187 1:34.823 (2)
Lap 6 18.201 1:53.024 (2)
Lap 7 18.238 2:11.262 (1)
Lap 8 17.853 2:29.115 (2)

3. 99 Glynn CATHERALL (Gold Coast CC) 2:32.249 +13.350
Half Lap 15.115 15.115 (4)

Lap 1 24.196 24.196 (3)
Lap 2 17.142 41.338 (3)
Lap 3 17.260 58.598 (2)
Lap 4 17.850 1:16.449 (2)
Lap 5 18.435 1:34.884 (3)
Lap 7 38.129 2:13.013 (2)
Lap 8 19.236 2:32.249 (3)

4. 97 Andrew PRATT (Bundaberg CC) 2:42.488 +23.589
Half Lap 14.689 (2)

Lap 1 23.523 23.523 (1)
Lap 2 17.443 40.966 (2)
Lap 3 18.527 59.493 (4)
Lap 4 19.746 1:19.239 (4)
Lap 5 20.547 1:39.787 (4)
Lap 6 20.978 2:00.765 (3)
Lap 7 21.217 2:21.983 (3)
Lap 8 20.505 2:42.488 (4)

5. 103 Raymond SMITH (Rockhampton CC) 2:56.813 +37.914
Half Lap 14.138 (1)

Lap 1 24.453 24.453 (5)
Lap 2 21.249 45.702 (5)
Lap 3 21.736 1:07.438 (5)
Lap 4 21.690 1:29.128 (5)
Lap 5 21.815 1:50.944 (5)
Lap 6 22.036 2:12.981 (4)
Lap 7 22.090 2:35.071 (4)
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Event 37: MMAS 5 2000m Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps - Result

Lap 8 21.742 2:56.813 (5)

6. 101 Scott HUTCHISON (Lifecycle CC) 2:59.090 +40.191
Half Lap 16.450 16.450 (6)

Lap 1 27.436 27.436 (6)
Lap 2 21.527 48.964 (6)
Lap 3 21.551 1:10.516 (6)
Lap 4 21.792 1:32.308 (6)
Lap 5 21.599 1:53.908 (6)
Lap 6 21.983 2:15.891 (5)
Lap 7 21.873 2:37.764 (5)
Lap 8 21.325 2:59.090 (6)


